THE DATASHEET OF
AD260BND-5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or

F3
F4
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number Description Isolation Test Voltage Package Description Package Option
AD260AND-0 0 Inputs, 5 Outputs 1.75 kV rms Plastic DIP ND-22
AD260AND-1 1 Input, 4 Outputs 1.75 kV rms Plastic DIP ND-22
AD260AND-2 2 Inputs, 3 Outputs 1.75 kV rms Plastic DIP ND-22
AD260AND-3 3 Inputs, 2 Outputs 1.75 kV rms Plastic DIP ND-22
AD260AND-4 4 Inputs, 1 Output 1.75 kV rms Plastic DIP ND-22
AD260AND-5 5 Inputs, 0 Outputs 1.75 kV rms Plastic DIP ND-22
AD260BND-0 0 Inputs, 5 Outputs 3.5 kV rms Plastic DIP ND-22
AD260BND-1 1 Input, 4 Outputs 3.5 kV rms Plastic DIP ND-22
AD260BND-2 2 Inputs, 3 Outputs 3.5 kV rms Plastic DIP ND-22
AD260BND-3 3 Inputs, 2 Outputs 3.5 kV rms Plastic DIP ND-22
AD260BND-4 4 Inputs, 1 Output 3.5 kV rms Plastic DIP ND-22
AD260BND-5 5 Inputs, 0 Outputs 3.5 kV rms Plastic DIP ND-22
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Mnemonic Function
1–5* S0 Through S4 Digital Xmt or Rcv from F0 Through F4
6 ENABLESYS System Output Enable/Three-State
7 +5 V dcSYS System Power Supply (+5 V dc Input)
8 5 V RTNSYS System Power Supply Common
9–14 Not Present On Unit
15 5 V RTNFLD Field Power Supply Common
16 +5 V dcFLD Field Power Supply (+5 V Input)
17 ENABLEFLD Field Output Enable/Three-State
18–22* F0 Through F4 Digital Xmt or Rcv from S0 Through S4
*Function of pin determined by model. Refer to Table I.
Caution: Use care in handling unit as contaminants on the bot-
tom side of the unit or the circuit card to which it is mounted will
lead to reduced breakdown voltage across the isolation barrier.
AD260
–4– REV. 0
AD260BND-0
S01
F3 21
SYSTEMFIELD
+5Vdc
5Vdc RTN
DRIVE
+5Vdc
5Vdc RTN
17V p-p OUT
CT OUT
17V p-p OUT
S12
S23